CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE Regular Board Meeting Synopsis – March 15, 2022

Meeting called to order at 7:00 p.m. Seven board members present.

Approved:

Agenda

Approved:

Public Comment

Approved:

Consent Agenda

Approved:

Minutes - Special Board Meeting, January 25, 2022, as noted

Approved:

Minutes - Special Board Meeting, February 10, 2022, as noted

Approved:

Minutes – Regular Board Meeting, February 15, 2022, as noted

Approved:

Minutes - Special Board Meeting, February 17, 2022, as noted

Presented:

Swearing in of Shift Sergeant Myles Pierce

Approved:

Public Hearing to Establish the District for the Emergency Sewer Connection 2022-01

Special Assessment District

Approved:

Resolution 22-011; To Establish and Maintain a Special Assessment District to Pay Cost

Associated Therewith and to Approve the Plans and Estimates of Costs Therefor to be

Known as Emergency Sewer Connections 2022-01

Tabled:

Conceptual Plan Review, 8300 Pontiac Lake Road

Approved:

Request to Approve Police Department 911 Hardware/Software

Approved:

Request to Approve Police Department 2022 Fleet Vehicle Purchase

Approved:

Resolution #22-013; Agreement between White Lake Township and Fire Chief John

Holland

Approved:

Resolution #22-015; To Approve Non-Union 457(b)

Approved:

Personnel Policies and Procedures Amendment to Vacation Policy

Approved:

Request to Approve Utility Vehicle Purchase – General Township

Approved:

Resolution #22-012; Request to Approve 2022 Dust Control Program

Approved:

Request to Approve 2022 Gravel Road Program Cost Participation Agreement with the

Board of County Road Commissioners of Oakland County - Tri-Party Program Funding

Approved:

Second Reading, Oxbow Lake Private Launch Association Rezoning

Approved:

Request to Rescind Demolition Order for 288 Tower

Approved:

Modification of the Dangerous Buildings Officer's Finding regarding 288 Tower

2 | Page Synopsis March 15, 2022

Approved: Recess into Closed Session to Consider Attorney/Client Privileged Communications, in

Accordance with MCL 15. 268(1)(h)

Approved: Attorneys to Proceed in Conversation as directed due to lack of clarity by River Caddis

Development

Approved: Adjournment

Regular Meeting adjournment at 11:28 p.m.
Anthony L. Noble, Clerk
White Lake Township